‒ Average collateral balances (including commitments) up 15.5% to
$8.1 billion

‒ Investment spread 54 bps up on pcp (29 bps) due to elevated
BBSW and repo rates

• December collateral balances finished at $7.3 billion, lower than the
average for 1H19, dropping to $7.1 billion in January

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

1H16 2H16 1H17 2H17 1H18 2H18 1H19

Interest and dividend income ($million)

Dividend income

ASX Group net interest income

Net interest earned on collateral balances

Dominic Stevens – CEO

Summary and outlook

28 |

Summary and outlook

• Strong result amid market volatility

• Delivered increased returns to shareholders with interim dividend up 6.7% to 114.4cps

• On track to implement Stronger Foundations initiatives by end of FY19

• Focused on growth projects that leverage our expertise, independence and infrastructure to deliver new
opportunities for customers

• Markets continue to be influenced by global political instability and increasing economic uncertainty

Q&A

30 |

1. Income statement (prior periods restated)

2. Income statement (as previously reported for prior periods)

3. Balance sheet

4. Key financial ratios

5. Transaction and activity levels

6. Free cash flow summary

Appendices

31 |

Operating expenses 96.2 - 96.2

EBITDA 312.8 (10.3) 302.5

Depreciation and amortisation 22.4 - 22.4

EBIT 290.4 (10.3) 280.1

Interest and dividend income 38.2 - 38.2

Underlying profit before tax 328.6 (10.3) 318.3

Income tax expense (98.1) 3.1 (95.0)

Underlying profit after tax 230.5 (7.2) 223.3

Significant items (net of tax) - - -

Statutory profit after tax 230.5 (7.2) 223.3

1. AASB 15 – Revenue from Contracts with Customers

1H18
$million

Revenue (as per
statutory reporting)

AASB 15
deferral adjustment

Restated revenue
(revised for AASB 15)

Annual listing 42.6 - 42.6

Initial listing 9.4 (0.9) 8.5

Subsequent raisings 32.6 (9.4) 23.2

Other listing 4.0 - 4.0

Listings 88.6 (10.3) 78.3

Issuer services 24.9 - 24.9

Listings and Issuer Services 113.5 (10.3) 103.2

Derivatives and OTC Markets 138.1 - 138.1

Trading Services 104.5 - 104.5

Equity Post-Trade Services 52.2 - 52.2

Other revenue 0.7 - 0.7

Operating revenue 409.0  (10.3) 398.7

Operating revenues and operating expenses as per the Group segment reporting with exception of Listings revenue

New accounting standard AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts
with Customers effective 1 July 2018

• ASX has received guidance regarding the impact of
adopting AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
on initial and subsequent listing fee revenue

• These fees were previously recognised on the date of
admission or quotation of the shares

• Upon adoption of AASB 15, these listing fees are now
deferred and recognised over the period in which it is
estimated that the listing service will be provided